505517058 06/10/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5563863

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
MR. JEFF NICHOLSON	05/29/2019	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAMBRO MANUFACTURING COMPANY		
Street Address:	5801 SKYLAB ROAD		
City:	HUNTINGTON BEACH		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92647		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29694348

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)842-4375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7142304315

**Email:** gbethel@cambro.com

Correspondent Name: CAMBRO MANUFACTURING COMPANY

Address Line 1: 5801 SKYLAB ROAD

Address Line 4: HUNTINGTON BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92647

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CA-494 DES		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GEORGE F. BETHEL		
SIGNATURE:	/gfb/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2019		

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=CA-494DESVendingCartAssignment#page1.tif source=CA-494DESVendingCartAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505517058 REEL: 049421 FRAME: 0660

#### ASSIGNMENT

## PARTIES AND RECITALS

I, Jeff Nicholson, citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3119 Marber Ave., Long Beach, CA 90808, USA, (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor), have invented an invention entitled, **VENDING CART** for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been duly executed on WMY, 25<sup>TH</sup>, 2019.

Cambro Manufacturing Company, a California corporation located at 5801 Skylab Road, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world.

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above named Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee and the successors and assigns of said Assignee, without any reservation thereto, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all improvements thereon as well as said patent application, in the United States and corresponding applications throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world. I agree without additional consideration, to execute said above described application and any

PATENT REEL: 049421 FRAME: 0661 corresponding applications, provisional applications, divisions, continuations, or continuations in part thereof, or any other documents, including those for reexamination, or reissue, now or hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned.

The United States Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	29	day of	MAI		2019
---------------	----	--------	-----	--	------

at HUNTWOTON BEACH, CA

Neff/Nicholson